
Pistons & Props - Sprint Races

Sebring International Raceway - Sebring, Florida

Website

February 12 - February 15, 2026

125Total Entries:

GROUP: 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

72
UNASSIGNED 2005 BMW E46/M3Victor Spivak / Sunny Isles Beach,FL

Linda Ledoux /

GROUP: 10 - Mission GT Sprint 9Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

6
GT3D 2008 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Robert Mau /

80
GT3D 2010 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Joe Jacalone /

Jerome Jacalone / Bonita Springs,FL

177
GT3D 2010 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Christopher Lee /

7
GT3C 2006 Chevrolet Callaway CorvetteHenry Gilbert / Miramar,FL

997
GT3C 2007 Porsche 997 GT3 CupJohn Harrold / Boca Raton,FL

03
GT4A 2020 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4Kevin Clayton /

280
GT4A 2025 Porsche 718 GT4 RS/CSTroy Monthye /

13
GT4B 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSDrew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

Chris Ferraro / Huger,SC

21
GT4B 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSJohn Donlon /

GROUP: 11 11Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

5
TCR 2022 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCRCliff Berry / Fort Lauderdale,FL

06
TCR 2017 VW GTI/TCRBlake May / Beaufort,SC

45
TCR 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCRJohn Bibbo / Naples,FL

151
TCR 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCRDouglas Sokolowski / Treasure Island,FL

Scotty Pheil /

155
TCR 2022 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCRRyan Harrold / Boca Raton,FL
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GROUP: 11 11Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

331
TCR 2017 VW GTI/TCRErik Sokolowski /

Douglas Sokolowski / Treasure Island,FL

441
TCR 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCRTristan Herbert / Sterling,VA

64
GT3E 2009 BMW E92/M3Nick Grossman /

111
GT3E 2007 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup/3.6Matt Hahnemann /

Bob Hahnemann / Ponte Vedra Beach,FL

116
GT3E 2002 Porsche 996 GT3 CupJeffrey Freeman / Mercer Island,WA

182
GT3E 2000 Ferrari 360 ChallengeBruce Ledoux / Southborough,MA

Linda Ledoux /

GROUP: 2 7Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

06
VP2 1969 Porsche 911 SSkott Burkland / Palm Beach Gardens,FL

26
VP2 1960 GSM DartJohn Spiers / London,

82
VP2 1961 Ginetta G4Michael Oritt /

111
VP2 1967 Ginetta G4Hervey Parke / Waccabuc,NY

282
VP2 1959 Austin Healey 3000Jim Koktavy /

425
VP2 1966 Ginetta G4Thomas Grudovich / West Palm Beach,Florida

324
VP3 1967 Morgan Plus 4Kenneth Greenberg / Hollywood,FL

GROUP: 3 32Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

16
HP5 1971 Porsche 911 S/TMatthew Goetzinger / Monona,WI

24
HP5 1972 Porsche 911 S/TJack Refenning / Palm City,FL

Roger Johnson /

52
HP5 1969 Porsche 911 SDawn Myers / Naples,FL

110
HP5 1969 Porsche 911 S/TLisa Hansen / Geneva,IL
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GROUP: 3 32Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

114
HP5 1986 Porsche 944 TurboGeorge Kovakas / Sterrett,AL

141
HP5 1972 Porsche 911 S/TTodd Treffert / Sarasota,FL

808
HP5 1972 Porsche 914Bobby Bechtol / Plantation,FL

9
HP6 1979 Datsun 280ZGary Wilt / Ooltewah,TN

14
HP6 1974 Porsche 914/6Wayne Jackson /

56
HP6 1970 Porsche 914/6Scott Leder / North Palm Beach,FL

57
HP6 1973 Porsche 914/6John Deford / Vero Beach,FL

070
HP6 1970 Porsche 914/6Jamie Jackson / Edina, MN

92
HP6 1967 Porsche 911 SChip Reichhart / Glencoe,MD

99
HP6 1970 Porsche 914Larry Lunda / Black River Falls,WI

93
HP7 1970 Porsche 911 TNick Blackmer /

147
HP7 1976 Datsun 280ZBarry Payne / Harrison,TN

3
VS1 1965 Ford FalconAnthony Marini / Oviedo,FL

95
VS1 1965 Ford Mustang GT 2+2Steven Piantieri / Orlando,FL

17
HS3 1976 BMW 2002Dean DeSantis / St. Petersburg,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

204
HS3 1972 BMW 2002Ricky Park /

35
SSB 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

59
SSB 1979 AMC SpiritJoe Jacalone /

Jerome Jacalone / Bonita Springs,FL

81
SSB 2007 Mazda MX-5Seth Tozer /
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GROUP: 3 32Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

13
SSC 1999 Mazda MiataJohn Reisman /

Tristan Nunez /

19
SSC 1999 Mazda MiataBob Neapole / Jupiter,FL

Guy Cosmo / Jupiter,FL

58
SSC 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

1
VSR2 1962 Lotus 23bTravis Engen / Weston,CT

70
VSR2 1965 Lotus 23bDavid Porter / Darien,CT

668
MSR4 1991 Caterham 7 420RFrancis Florido /

2
PCA 1992 Mazda RX-7Charlie Vaccaro /

6
HP8 1971 Triumph TR6Jaime Horner /

11
HP8 1976 Porsche 924Paul Singer / Kufstein,Ti

GROUP: 5A 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

61
HP1 1961 Jaguar XKELarry Ligas / Largo,FL

63
HP2 1963 Jaguar XKEFarrell Preston / Lookout Mtn,TN

17
HP3 1974 Porsche 911 RSRobert Tornello /

21
HP3 1973 Porsche 911 RSRFritz Seidel / Milwaukee,WI

33
HP3 1969 Porsche 911 SDean DeSantis / St. Petersburg,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

44
HP3 1973 Porsche 911 RSRRicky Park /

82
HP3 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0Damon DeSantis / Plantation,FL

David Hinton / St Petersburg,FL

92
HP3 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0David Agretelis / Kentfield,CA

28
HTA 1967 Ford Mustang sedan (nb)John Spiers / London,
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GROUP: 5A 13Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

51
HTA 1964 Ford FalconJeff McKee / Pompano Beach,FL

72
HTA 1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302Craig Ross / Tampa,FL

052
SSA 1999 Porsche 996Rich Tillotson / Sebring,FL

90
SSA 2001 BMW E46/M3Dick York /

GROUP: 7A 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

205
HBSR 1975 Toj SC205David Porter / Darien,CT

GROUP: 7B 6Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

54
S2A 2004 Carbir CS2Chris Ronson Sr / Brunswick,GA

Chris Ronson Jr / Brunswick,GA

8
S2B 1987 Tiga SC87Christian Johnson / St Petersburg,FL

14
MSR1 2005 C&R Lightning CrownRoger Johnson /

99
MSR1 2005 C&R Lightning CrownBrian Tyler / Mount Pleasant,NC

57
MSR2 2022 Radical SR10Wayne Williams /

7
MSR3 2000 Carbir CS2/MJeff Borghesi / Torrington,CT

GROUP: 8 9Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

5
GTS1 2010 Ford Mustang GT1Craig Root / Fairview,NC

90
GTS1 1990 Chevrolet Corvette GT1Jeff Bernatovich / Brewerton,NY

8
GTS2 1995 Mazda RX7 3-RotorMichael Smellie /

2
GTX/AAGT 1987 Chevrolet Corvette C4 cpeWally Owens / Deer Island,FL

Kevin Owens /

Nigel Greensall / Cheltenham,Gloucestershire

01
GTO 1972 Porsche 911 RSRKenneth McKinnon / Odessa,FL

Mike Bruns / Eagle Lake,FL
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GROUP: 8 9Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

09
GTU 1982 BMW 323iSteven Fitzgerald /

14
GTU 1995 BMW E36/M3 LWJohn Snyder / Winnetka,IL

12
GTL 1993 Mazda RX-7Ray Stephenson /

897
8X 2020 Dallara EXPMichael Merritt / Willoughby,OH

GROUP: 9 - Mission GT Sprint 21Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

006
GT3B 23 Porsche 992 GT3 CupMike Iapaluccio / Longboat Key,FL

12
GT3B 2022 Porsche 992 GT3 CupPrice Ford / Memphis,TN

23
GT3B 2021 Porsche 992 GT3 CupSteven Schmitz /

29
GT3B 2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Ben Myers / Naples,FL

32
GT3B 2022 Porsche 992 GT3 CupJohn DeAngelis /

51
GT3B 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Andrew Myers / Bonita Springs,FL

55
GT3B 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Keith Carroll / Palm City,FL

Ryan Eversley /

63
GT3B 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Chris Ronson Sr / Brunswick,GA

Chris Ronson Jr / Brunswick,GA

70
GT3B 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupMarcus Jewell / San Jose,CA

117
GT3B 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0John Snyder / Winnetka,IL

220
GT3B 2022 Porsche 992 GT3 CupPatrick Womack / Burr Ridge,IL

246
GT3B 2024 Porsche 992 GT3 CupMark Boden / Winnetka,IL

899
GT3B 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Michael Merritt / Willoughby,OH

20
GT3A 2017 Porsche 991.1 GT3R/3.8Russ Gorochowski / Concord,ON
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GROUP: 9 - Mission GT Sprint 21Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

71
GT3A 2020 Bentley GT3-RCharles Wicht / Sebring,FL

73
GT3A 2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3R/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

95
GT3A 2014 Porsche 991 GT AmericaMichael Flynn / Bunnell,FL

2
GT2A 2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3 REd Wheatley / Holland,MI

Jimmy Llibre /

77
GT2A 2008 Chevrolet Corvette C6.RJeff Lyman / Central Square,NY

14
GT1A 2021 Howe Camaro TA2Mark Mercurio /

41
GT1A 2018 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3Todd Treffert / Sarasota,FL

GROUP: HOLD for INFO / RCIS 7Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

18
HOLD for RCIS 1987 Porsche 944 Turbo CupChad Roffers / Delray Beach,FL

24
HOLD for RCIS 2014 Chevrolet CamaroJC France / Ormond Beach,FL

36
HOLD for RCIS 1982 Porsche 924 Carrera GTRColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

46
HOLD for RCIS 2013 Toyota Camry NASCARPreston Pardus /

66
HOLD for RCIS 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Colin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

214
HOLD for RCIS 2023 Porsche 992 GT3 CupTodd Treffert / Sarasota,FL

400
HOLD for RCIS 2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 CupDavid Dunigan /

GROUP: NCC Nascar Classics 8Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

1
SCA 2016 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARRaymond Webb / Daytona Beach,FL

2
SCA 2012 Dodge Charger CoT NASCARDavid Roberts / Carmel,IN

11
SCA 2014 Toyota Camry NASCARPatrick Womack / Burr Ridge,IL
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GROUP: NCC Nascar Classics 8Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

38
SCA 2006 Ford Fusion NASCARDanny Lowry / Beech Island,SC

55
SCA 2012 Toyota Camry NASCARMark Mercurio /

96
SCB 1998 Chevrolet Monte Carlo NASCARBuz McCall /

23
SCC 1994 Ford Thunderbird NASCARRobert Mau /

47
SCT 2010 Chevrolet SilveradoJoe Nemechek / Cornelius,NC
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P&P - Enduro

Sebring International Raceway - Sebring, Florida

Website

February 12 - February 15, 2026

59Total Entries:

GROUP: 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

72
UNASSIGNED 2005 BMW E46/M3Victor Spivak / Sunny Isles Beach,FL

Linda Ledoux /

GROUP: BRM Legacy Enduro 27Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

1
V1 1962 Lotus 23bTravis Engen / Weston,CT

9
V2 1979 Datsun 280ZGary Wilt / Ooltewah,TN

24
V2 1972 Porsche 911 S/TJack Refenning / Palm City,FL

Roger Johnson /

35
V2 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

52
V2 1969 Porsche 911 SDawn Myers / Naples,FL

57
V2 1973 Porsche 914/6John Deford / Vero Beach,FL

110
V2 1969 Porsche 911 S/TLisa Hansen / Geneva,IL

06
V3 1969 Porsche 911 SSkott Burkland / Palm Beach Gardens,FL

13
V3 1999 Mazda MiataJohn Reisman /

Tristan Nunez /

14
V3 1974 Porsche 914/6Wayne Jackson /

19
V3 1999 Mazda MiataBob Neapole / Jupiter,FL

Guy Cosmo / Jupiter,FL

58
V3 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

070
V3 1970 Porsche 914/6Jamie Jackson / Edina,MN

81
V3 2007 Mazda MX-5Seth Tozer /

92
V3 1967 Porsche 911 SChip Reichhart / Glencoe,MD

02/06/2026 4:57 PM Page 1 of 4



GROUP: BRM Legacy Enduro 27Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

93
V3 1970 Porsche 911 TNick Blackmer /

99
V3 1970 Porsche 914Larry Lunda / Black River Falls,WI

147
V3 1976 Datsun 280ZBarry Payne / Harrison,TN

324
V3 1967 Morgan Plus 4Kenneth Greenberg / Hollywood,FL

425
V3 1966 Ginetta G4Thomas Grudovich / West Palm Beach,Florida

28
H4 1967 Ford Mustang sedan (nb)John Spiers / London,

17
H5 1974 Porsche 911 RSRobert Tornello /

21
H5 1973 Porsche 911 RSRFritz Seidel / Milwaukee,WI

33
H5 1969 Porsche 911 SDean DeSantis / St. Petersburg,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

44
H5 1973 Porsche 911 RSRRicky Park /

82
H5 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0Damon DeSantis / Plantation,FL

David Hinton / St Petersburg,FL

92
H5 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0David Agretelis / Kentfield,CA

GROUP: BRM Modern Enduro 11Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

57
MSP4 2022 Radical SR10Wayne Williams /

7
MSP6 2000 Carbir CS2/MJeff Borghesi / Torrington,CT

2
MGT1 1987 Chevrolet Corvette C4 cpeWally Owens / Deer Island,FL

Kevin Owens /

Nigel Greensall / Cheltenham,Gloucestershire

01
MGT3 1972 Porsche 911 RSRKenneth McKinnon / Odessa,FL

Mike Bruns / Eagle Lake,FL

897
MGTX 2020 Dallara EXPMichael Merritt / Willoughby,OH

5
MGT5 2022 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCRCliff Berry / Fort Lauderdale,FL
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GROUP: BRM Modern Enduro 11Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

64
MGT5 2009 BMW E92/M3Nick Grossman /

111
MGT5 2007 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup/3.6Matt Hahnemann /

Bob Hahnemann / Ponte Vedra Beach,FL

151
MGT5 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCRDouglas Sokolowski / Treasure Island,FL

Scotty Pheil /

182
MGT5 2000 Ferrari 360 ChallengeBruce Ledoux / Southborough,MA

Linda Ledoux /

331
MGT5 2017 VW GTI/TCRErik Sokolowski /

Douglas Sokolowski / Treasure Island,FL

GROUP: HOLD for INFO / RCIS 4Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

18
HOLD for RCIS 1987 Porsche 944 Turbo CupChad Roffers / Delray Beach,FL

36
HOLD for RCIS 1982 Porsche 924 Carrera GTRColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

66
HOLD for RCIS 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Colin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

400
HOLD for RCIS 2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 CupDavid Dunigan /

GROUP: Mission GT Enduro 16Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

2
GT2 2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RJimmy Llibre /

Ed Wheatley / Holland,MI

006
GT3 23 Porsche 992 GT3 CupMike Iapaluccio / Longboat Key,FL

6
GT3 2008 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Robert Mau /

12
GT3 2022 Porsche 992 GT3 CupPrice Ford / Memphis,TN

23
GT3 2021 Porsche 992 GT3 CupSteven Schmitz /

29
GT3 2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Ben Myers / Naples,FL

51
GT3 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Andrew Myers / Bonita Springs,FL

55
GT3 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Keith Carroll / Palm City,FL

Ryan Eversley /

02/06/2026 4:57 PM Page 3 of 4



GROUP: Mission GT Enduro 16Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

63
GT3 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Chris Ronson Sr / Brunswick,GA

Chris Ronson Jr / Brunswick,GA

73
GT3 2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3R/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

80
GT3 2010 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Joe Jacalone /

Jerome Jacalone / Bonita Springs,FL

95
GT3 2014 Porsche 991 GT AmericaMichael Flynn / Bunnell,FL

997
GT3 2007 Porsche 997 GT3 CupJohn Harrold / Boca Raton,FL

03
GT4 2020 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4Kevin Clayton /

13
GT4 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSDrew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

Chris Ferraro / Huger,SC

21
GT4 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSJohn Donlon /
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P&P - Track Orientation Program

Sebring International Raceway - Sebring, Florida

Website

February 12 - February 15, 2026

4Total Entries:

GROUP: TOP All Entrants 4Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

18
TOP 1987 Porsche 944 Turbo CupChad Roffers / Delray Beach,FL

36
TOP 1982 Porsche 924 Carrera GTRColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

58
TOP 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

66
TOP 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Colin Dougherty / Keswick,VA
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Pistons & Props - Test Day

Sebring International Raceway - Sebring, Florida

Website

February 12 - February 15, 2026

106Total Entries:

GROUP: 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

72
UNASSIGNED 2005 BMW E46/M3Victor Spivak / Sunny Isles Beach,FL

Linda Ledoux /

GROUP: HOLD for INFO / RCIS 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

24
HOLD for RCIS 2014 Chevrolet CamaroJC France / Ormond Beach,FL

36
HOLD for RCIS 1982 Porsche 924 Carrera GTRColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

GROUP: TEST DAY 10Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

1
Test Green 1962 Lotus 23bTravis Engen / Weston,CT

3
Test Green 1965 Ford FalconAnthony Marini / Oviedo,FL

6
Test Green 1971 Triumph TR6Jaime Horner /

06
Test Green 1969 Porsche 911 SSkott Burkland / Palm Beach Gardens,FL

9
Test Green 1979 Datsun 280ZGary Wilt / Ooltewah,TN

13
Test Green 1999 Mazda MiataJohn Reisman /

Tristan Nunez /

14
Test Green 1974 Porsche 914/6Wayne Jackson /

17
Test Green 1976 BMW 2002Dean DeSantis / St. Petersburg,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

18
Test Green 1987 Porsche 944 Turbo CupChad Roffers / Delray Beach,FL

19
Test Green 1999 Mazda MiataBob Neapole / Jupiter,FL

Guy Cosmo / Jupiter,FL

24
Test Green 1972 Porsche 911 S/TJack Refenning / Palm City,FL

Roger Johnson /

35
Test Green 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA
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GROUP: TEST DAY 10Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

56
Test Green 1970 Porsche 914/6Scott Leder / North Palm Beach,FL

58
Test Green 1987 Porsche 944Ramsey Potts / Yulee,FL

59
Test Green 1979 AMC SpiritJerome Jacalone / Bonita Springs,FL

Joe Jacalone /

70
Test Green 1965 Lotus 23bDavid Porter / Darien,CT

070
Test Green 1970 Porsche 914/6Jamie Jackson / Edina,MN

81
Test Green 2007 Mazda MX-5Seth Tozer /

92
Test Green 1967 Porsche 911 SChip Reichhart / Glencoe,MD

93
Test Green 1970 Porsche 911 TNick Blackmer /

99
Test Green 1970 Porsche 914Larry Lunda / Black River Falls,WI

110
Test Green 1969 Porsche 911 S/TLisa Hansen / Geneva,IL

111
Test Green 1967 Ginetta G4Hervey Parke / Waccabuc,NY

141
Test Green 1972 Porsche 911 S/TTodd Treffert / Sarasota,FL

147
Test Green 1976 Datsun 280ZBarry Payne / Harrison,TN

204
Test Green 1972 BMW 2002Ricky Park /

282
Test Green 1959 Austin Healey 3000Jim Koktavy /

324
Test Green 1967 Morgan Plus 4Kenneth Greenberg / Hollywood,FL

425
Test Green 1966 Ginetta G4Thomas Grudovich / West Palm Beach,Florida

668
Test Green 1991 Caterham 7 420RFrancis Florido /

808
Test Green 1972 Porsche 914Bobby Bechtol / Plantation,FL
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GROUP: TEST DAY 10Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

5
Test Blue 2022 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCRCliff Berry / Fort Lauderdale,FL

06
Test Blue 2017 VW GTI/TCRBlake May / Beaufort,SC

17
Test Blue 1974 Porsche 911 RSRobert Tornello /

21
Test Blue 1973 Porsche 911 RSRFritz Seidel / Milwaukee,WI

33
Test Blue 1969 Porsche 911 SDean DeSantis / St. Petersburg,FL

Josh Tuggle / St. Petersburg,FL

44
Test Blue 1973 Porsche 911 RSRRicky Park /

45
Test Blue 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCRJohn Bibbo / Naples,FL

61
Test Blue 1961 Jaguar XKELarry Ligas / Largo,FL

63
Test Blue 1963 Jaguar XKEFarrell Preston / Lookout Mtn,TN

64
Test Blue 2009 BMW E92/M3Nick Grossman /

72
Test Blue 1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302Craig Ross / Tampa,FL

82
Test Blue 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0Damon DeSantis / Plantation,FL

David Hinton / St Petersburg,FL

90
Test Blue 2001 BMW E46/M3Dick York /

92
Test Blue 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0David Agretelis / Kentfield,CA

116
Test Blue 2002 Porsche 996 GT3 CupJeffrey Freeman / Mercer Island,WA

151
Test Blue 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCRDouglas Sokolowski / Treasure Island,FL

Scotty Pheil /

155
Test Blue 2022 Alfa Romeo Guilietta Veloce TCRRyan Harrold / Boca Raton,FL

182
Test Blue 2000 Ferrari 360 ChallengeBruce Ledoux / Southborough,MA

Linda Ledoux /

331
Test Blue 2017 VW GTI/TCRErik Sokolowski /

Douglas Sokolowski / Treasure Island,FL

Scotty Pheil /
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GROUP: TEST DAY 10Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

441
Test Blue 2018 Audi RS3/LMS TCRTristan Herbert / Sterling,VA

006
Test Orange 23 Porsche 992 GT3 CupMike Iapaluccio / Longboat Key,FL

12
Test Orange 2022 Porsche 992 GT3 CupPrice Ford / Memphis,TN

13
Test Orange 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSDrew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

Chris Ferraro / Huger,SC

20
Test Orange 2017 Porsche 991.1 GT3R/3.8Russ Gorochowski / Concord,ON

21
Test Orange 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSJohn Donlon /

23
Test Orange 2021 Porsche 992 GT3 CupSteven Schmitz /

41
Test Orange 2018 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3Todd Treffert / Sarasota,FL

55
Test Orange 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Keith Carroll / Palm City,FL

Ryan Eversley /

63
Test Orange 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Chris Ronson Sr / Brunswick,GA

Chris Ronson Jr / Brunswick,GA

66
Test Orange 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Colin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

70
Test Orange 2009 Porsche 997 GT3 CupMarcus Jewell / San Jose,CA

71
Test Orange 2020 Bentley GT3-RCharles Wicht / Sebring,FL

73
Test Orange 2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3R/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

77
Test Orange 2008 Chevrolet Corvette C6.RJeff Lyman / Central Square,NY

80
Test Orange 2010 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Joe Jacalone /

Jerome Jacalone / Bonita Springs,FL

95
Test Orange 2014 Porsche 991 GT AmericaMichael Flynn / Bunnell,FL

117
Test Orange 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0John Snyder / Winnetka,IL

214
Test Orange 2023 Porsche 992 GT3 CupTodd Treffert / Sarasota,FL
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GROUP: TEST DAY 10Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

246
Test Orange 2024 Porsche 992 GT3 CupMark Boden / Winnetka,IL

280
Test Orange 2025 Porsche 718 GT4 RS/CSTroy Monthye /

400
Test Orange 2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 CupDavid Dunigan /

997
Test Orange 2007 Porsche 997 GT3 CupJohn Harrold / Boca Raton,FL

1
Test White 2016 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARRaymond Webb / Daytona Beach,FL

2
Test White 2012 Dodge Charger CoT NASCARDavid Roberts / Carmel,IN

23
Test White 1994 Ford Thunderbird NASCARRobert Mau /

38
Test White 2006 Ford Fusion NASCARDanny Lowry / Beech Island,SC

47
Test White 2010 Chevrolet SilveradoJoe Nemechek / Cornelius,NC

96
Test White 1998 Chevrolet Monte Carlo NASCARBuz McCall /

01
Test Pink 2017 Cadillac DPIPierce Marshall / Dallas,TX

Eric Foss / Fort Worth,TX

2
Test Pink 2005 Audi R8Travis Engen / Weston,CT

5
Test Pink 2018 Ligier JS 315/LSChip Romer /

07
Test Pink 2020 Ligier JS P320Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

Jeffrey Jones /

09
Test Pink 2014 Coyote Corvette DPWally Owens / Deer Island,FL

Kevin Owens /

10
Test Pink 2004 Riley XI/DPChip Vance / Powell,OH

22
Test Pink 2016 Ligier JS P315Nicole Havrda /

38
Test Pink 2020 Adess Evo-03 LMP3Bob Corliss / Monterey,CA

Kerry Jacobsen / DeLand,FL

46
Test Pink 2013 Oreca 07 LMP2Theodoros Zorbas / Vero Beach,FL

Nick Padmore /
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GROUP: TEST DAY 10Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

57
Test Pink 2021 Ligier JS P320John Saurino / Tulsa,OK

Nigel Saurino Jr / New York City,NY

60
Test Pink 2006 Riley XI/DPTodd Sloan / Columbus,OH

74
Test Pink 2020 Ligier JS P320John Reisman /

Tristan Nunez /

86
Test Pink 2016 Ligier JS P3Dave House / Saratoga,CA

101
Test Pink 2017 Cadillac Dallara DPiJohn Reisman /

01
Test Red 1972 Porsche 911 RSRKenneth McKinnon / Odessa,FL

Mike Bruns / Eagle Lake,FL

2
Test Red 1987 Chevrolet Corvette C4 cpeWally Owens / Deer Island,FL

Kevin Owens /

Nigel Greensall / Cheltenham,Gloucestershire

5
Test Red 2010 Ford Mustang GT1Craig Root / Fairview,NC

7
Test Red 2000 Carbir CS2/MJeff Borghesi / Torrington,CT

8
Test Red 1987 Tiga SC87Christian Johnson / St Petersburg,FL

09
Test Red 1982 BMW 323iSteven Fitzgerald /

14
Test Red 1995 BMW E36/M3 LWJohn Snyder / Winnetka,IL

54
Test Red 2004 Carbir CS2Chris Ronson Sr / Brunswick,GA

Chris Ronson Jr / Brunswick,GA

57
Test Red 2022 Radical SR10Wayne Williams /

205
Test Red 1975 Toj SC205David Porter / Darien,CT
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P&P - HSR Prototype Challenge Sprints

Sebring International Raceway - Sebring, Florida

Website

February 12 - February 15, 2026

16Total Entries:

GROUP: HOLD for INFO / RCIS 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

38
HOLD for RCIS 2020 Adess Evo-03 LMP3Bob Corliss / Monterey,CA

Kerry Jacobsen / DeLand,FL

GROUP: PC-Sprint 15Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

01
P1S 2017 Cadillac DPIPierce Marshall / Dallas,TX

2
P1S 2005 Audi R8Travis Engen / Weston,CT

101
P1S 2017 Cadillac Dallara DPiJohn Reisman /

09
P2S 2014 Coyote Corvette DPWally Owens / Deer Island,FL

Kevin Owens /

25
P2S 2011 Oreca FLM-09Dave Handy / Blanch,NC

46
P2S 2013 Oreca 07 LMP2Theodoros Zorbas / Vero Beach,FL

00
P3S 2020 Duqueine D-08 LMP3Bill Munholland /

5
P3S 2018 Ligier JS 315/LSChip Romer /

07
P3S 2020 Ligier JS P320Jeffrey Jones /

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

22
P3S 2016 Ligier JS P315Nicole Havrda /

57
P3S 2021 Ligier JS P320John Saurino / Tulsa,OK

Nigel Saurino Jr / New York City,NY

74
P3S 2020 Ligier JS P320John Reisman /

86
P3S 2016 Ligier JS P3Dave House / Saratoga,CA

10
P4S 2004 Riley XI/DPChip Vance / Powell,OH

60
P4S 2006 Riley XI/DPTodd Sloan / Columbus,OH
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P&P - HSR Prototype Challenge Enduro

Sebring International Raceway - Sebring, Florida

Website

February 12 - February 15, 2026

13Total Entries:

GROUP: HOLD for INFO / RCIS 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

38
HOLD for RCIS 2020 Adess Evo-03 LMP3Bob Corliss / Monterey,CA

Kerry Jacobsen / DeLand,FL

GROUP: PC-Enduro 12Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

01
P1E 2017 Cadillac DPIPierce Marshall / Dallas,TX

Eric Foss / Fort Worth,TX

2
P1E 2005 Audi R8Travis Engen / Weston,CT

09
P2E 2014 Coyote Corvette DPWally Owens / Deer Island,FL

Kevin Owens /

25
P2E 2011 Oreca FLM-09Dave Handy / Blanch,NC

46
P2E 2013 Oreca 07 LMP2Theodoros Zorbas / Vero Beach,FL

Nick Padmore /

5
P3E 2018 Ligier JS 315/LSChip Romer /

07
P3E 2020 Ligier JS P320Jeffrey Jones /

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

57
P3E 2021 Ligier JS P320John Saurino / Tulsa,OK

Nigel Saurino Jr / New York City,NY

74
P3E 2020 Ligier JS P320John Reisman /

Tristan Nunez /

86
P3E 2016 Ligier JS P3Dave House / Saratoga,CA

10
P4E 2004 Riley XI/DPChip Vance / Powell,OH

60
P4E 2006 Riley XI/DPTodd Sloan / Columbus,OH
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